To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LOS ARCOS SPORTS, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other. Execution Date: 11-16-2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? Yes No. Additional number(s) attached? Yes No. Additional number(s) attached Yes No. Additional number(s) attached Yes No. Street Address: Suite 200 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. Additional number(s) attached Yes No. Street Address: Suite 200 Additional number(s) attached Yes No. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 2901 N. Central Avenue Do Not Use This SPACE	Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LOS ARCOS SPORTS, LLC. Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Y Y Y
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LOS ARCOS SPORTS, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Cother Execution Date: 11-16-2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COYOTES ROCKEY, LLC Internal Avenue 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COYOTES ROCKEY, LLC Internal Avenue 3. Nature 250 Corporation-State City: Phoenix State: AZ zip: 85012 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COYOTES ROCKEY, LLC Internal Address: 4040 E. Camelback City: Phoenix State: AZ zip: 85012 Street Address: 4040 E. Camelback City: Phoenix State: AZ zip: 8501 Individual(s) citizenship Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State X Cher limited Patnership Corporati	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>COYOTES HOCKEY</u> , <u>LLC</u>
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scot L. Claus, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 2901 N. Central Avenue City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012 Additional number(s) attached	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11-16-2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 4040 E. Camelback Road City: Phoenix State: AZ zip: 85018 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other limited liability company If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 2,141,400, 2,145,206, 2,143,353, 2,264,279, 2,1145,206, 2,143,353,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scot L. Claus, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 2901 N. Central Avenue City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Internal Address: Suite 200 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		credit card
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit account number.
9, Signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Scot L. Claus Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0074

TIME IN:

MARISCAL, WEEKS, MCINTYRE & FRIEDLANDER, P.A.

2901 North Central, Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 Phone: (602) 285-5000

Fax: (602) 285-5100

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING MATERIAL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

RECEIVING PARTY

FIRM NAME

FAX NUMBER

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

TRADEMARK OFFICE

(703) 306-5995

CONFIRM NO.:

(703) 308-9723

FROM:

PATRICIA J. MORGAN, CLA (Direct Line: 602-285-5057)

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4 - INCLUDING COVER PAGE

*** REMARKS ***

CHANGE OF NAME ON OWNERSHIP FOR 12 REGISTERED TRADEMARKS RE:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AND CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM.

IT IS MY UNDERSTANDING FROM SPEAKING WITH PERSONNEL IN YOUR SECTION THAT IT WILL TAKE 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS TO REFLECT THE CHANGE OF NAME OF THE OWNERSHIP FOR THESE MARKS.

I AM OUT OF THE OFFICE ON VACATION UNTIL 5-3-04. PLEASE CALL ATTORNEY SCOT CLAUS AT (602) 285-5086 IF THERE IS ANY PROBLEM WITH THIS FAX FILING. THANK YOU.

> IF YOU HAVE NOT PROPERLY RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE PLEASE CALL US AT (602) 285-5113 OUR FAX NUMBER IS (602) 285-5100

DATE: April 16, 2004 REQUESTER: PJM

MARK\COYOTES-HOCKEY\F-PTO-ASSIGNMENT

FILE NUMBER: 11.169-6 **USER NO. 5057**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0075 Reg #2,141,400

Reg #2,145,206

Reg #2,143,353

Reg #2,264,279

Reg #2,114,731

Reg #2,109,714

Reg #2,109,713

Reg #2,424,929

Reg #2,232,638

Reg #2,353,145

Reg #2,336,503

Reg #2,380,959

MARK\COYOTES-HOCKEY\LIST-ATTCHD-TO-CREDIT-CARD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0076...